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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.4470.12RUSTatiana TOTMIANINA / Maxim MARININ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

BiDs31 3.5 0.50 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 4.00

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.68

4.401.00 10 1111111 1113.4SpSt32
6.001.00 2121112022125.03LoTh3
5.291111112122121.294.03T4

5 2Tw 3.5 0.29 1 3.791 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
10000000-1-10 5.461-0.045.55ALi16

3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 FCCoSp3 3.50
4.5 0.50 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 18 PCoSp3 5.00

32.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.50
8.25
8.50

8.25 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.25 7.75 8.50
8.00 7.75 8.00 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.00 8.50 7.25 8.00
8.25 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.50 7.50 8.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

8.25
7.93
8.32

37.44

Choreography / Composition 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.25 8.00 8.50 7.75 8.500.80 8.18
Interpretation 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.50 7.75 8.250.80 8.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.68

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.9166.94RUSMaria PETROVA / Alexei TIKHONOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.43 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.43

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.03

3.710.21 00 1100111 0103.52Tw2
5.600.60 2110111101115.03LoTh3
7.362111011120110.866.55ALi34

5 FCCoSp2 3.0 0.43 2 3.431 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
11111010011 4.1110.713.4SpSt36

3.5 0.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 17 BiDs3 4.20
4.0 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 18 PCoSp2 4.07

32.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.00
7.25

7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 8.50
7.75 6.25 7.00 7.75 6.75 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.25 8.00
8.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 8.00 7.75 7.00 7.75 7.50 8.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.57
7.39
7.57

36.91

Choreography / Composition 7.00 8.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 8.250.80 7.50
Interpretation 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.75 8.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 8.500.80 7.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.03

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

34.7266.00CHNXue SHEN / Hongbo ZHAO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -0.43 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3.57

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.28

7.001.00 11 1101121 0126.05ALi22
6.201.20 2222122122125.03LoTh3
2.03-1-2-1-3-1-1-1-1-2-2-2-2-0.472.5FCCoSp14

5 2Tw 3.5 0.86 2 4.362 2 2 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 1
01110011221 4.4011.003.4SpSt36

4.0 -0.04 0 -1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 07 PCoSp2 3.96
3.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 08 BiDs2 3.20

31.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.00
8.00
8.25

8.25 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.25 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.00
8.25 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50
8.00 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.75 8.00 7.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.96
7.71
7.68

34.72

Choreography / Composition 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.75 8.25 8.25 7.750.80 7.89
Interpretation 8.00 8.25 8.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.25 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.750.80 7.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.28

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

35.8564.19CHNDan ZHANG / Hao ZHANG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

5ALi21 6.0 1.00 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 7.00

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.34

4.930.43 10 0000011 0114.53S2
2.790.29 0101101110012.5CCoSp13
5.501111002101110.505.03LoTh4

5 2Tw 3.5 0.79 2 4.292 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
01110010120 3.9710.573.4SpSt36

4.0 0.07 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 07 PCoSp2 4.07
3.0 0.30 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 08 BiDs1 3.30

31.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.75
7.00

7.50 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50
7.00 6.25 6.75 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.25
7.50 6.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.25
6.96
7.14

35.85

Choreography / Composition 6.75 7.25 6.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.250.80 7.07
Interpretation 6.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.500.80 7.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.34

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

35.0564.02CHNQing PANG / Jian TONG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4.00

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.97

6.001.00 22 0201121 1125.03LoTh2
3.930.43 0111001121113.52Tw3
2.96-1-10-1000-10000-0.043.0CCoSp24

5 5ALi2 6.0 1.00 1 7.001 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
01000000000 4.0000.004.0PCoSp26

3.1 0.36 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 07 SpSt2 3.46
3.0 0.70 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 08 BiDs1 3.70

31.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
7.50
7.50

7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00
7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75
7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.32
7.07
7.43

35.05

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.750.80 7.25
Interpretation 7.00 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.000.80 7.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.97

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.3161.14RUSJulia OBERTAS / Sergei SLAVNOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4.00

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.83

5.200.20 00 1000010 1105.03FTh2
3.860.36 1111001012113.52Tw3
3.311111001001010.213.1SpSt24

5 FCCoSp3 3.5 -0.17 -3 3.33-1 0 -2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1
2-1100001000 6.14-10.146.05ALi26

3.0 0.40 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 27 BiDs1 3.40
4.0 0.07 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 18 PCoSp2 4.07

32.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.25
6.50

7.25 6.75 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.25 8.00
7.00 6.00 6.50 7.50 6.50 7.50 7.25 6.25 6.25 7.00 7.75
7.25 6.25 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.50 8.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.07
6.71
7.00

33.31

Choreography / Composition 6.75 7.25 6.00 7.00 7.75 7.00 7.75 7.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 8.000.80 7.07
Interpretation 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.50 6.50 6.50 7.25 8.250.80 6.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.83

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

34.2560.02POLDorota ZAGORSKA / Mariusz SIUDEK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3STh1 4.5 0.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 5.20

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.77

4.000.00 00 -1000000 -1004.03T2
2.96-0.04 -1-10-100-10000-13.0CCoSp23
4.290111001011010.294.0PCoSp24

5 2Tw 3.5 0.29 1 3.791 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
01000000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt26

6.5 0.71 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 27 5ALi3 7.21
3.5 0.20 0 0 1 1 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 18 BiDs3 3.70

32.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
6.50

6.25 6.25 6.75 7.50 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75
6.00 6.25 6.25 7.50 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25
6.50 6.50 6.50 7.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 7.00 6.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.50
6.32
6.43

34.25

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.750.80 6.57
Interpretation 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 7.25 6.750.80 6.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.77

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.8558.74GERAliona SAVCHENKO / Robin SZOLKOWY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.29 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 4.29

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.89

3.570.07 11 1000101 0003.52Tw2
5.000.50 1100110111104.53STh3
3.500010000000000.003.5BiDs34

5 5ALi2 6.0 0.29 1 6.290 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0-100000-1001 3.46-1-0.043.5FCCoSp36

4.0 0.14 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 PCoSp2 4.14
3.1 0.50 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 18 SpSt2 3.60

32.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.75
6.75

6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.25 7.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.50 6.75
6.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 7.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.50
6.75 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 7.50 6.25 6.25 5.25 6.75 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.29
6.00
6.32

33.85

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.25 7.50 6.50 5.75 5.25 6.50 6.750.80 6.25
Interpretation 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 7.50 6.25 6.00 5.25 6.50 6.750.80 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.89

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.0757.19CANUtako WAKAMATSU / Jean-Sebastien FECTEAU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.12

4.40-0.10 00 0-100000 00-14.53STh2
3.500.00 000000000-1003.52Tw3
3.971011001011010.573.4SpSt34

5 PCoSp2 4.0 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
0-1000000000 3.00-10.003.0CCoSp26

6.0 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 17 5ALi2 7.00
3.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 BiDs2 3.20

31.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.25
5.50

6.50 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.75 5.75 5.50 6.75
6.25 5.75 5.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.00 6.25
6.25 6.00 5.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.00 5.25 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.11
5.89
6.07

33.07

Choreography / Composition 5.25 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 5.75 5.50 6.500.80 6.07
Interpretation 5.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.75 6.75 6.00 5.75 6.75 5.75 5.25 6.500.80 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.12

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.1455.94CANValerie MARCOUX / Craig BUNTIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.00

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.80

6.860.86 11 1100111 1116.05ALi22
3.540.14 0110000001003.4SpSt33
3.000100001000000.003.0FCCoSp24

5 2Tw 3.5 0.07 0 3.571 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01001010010 4.0700.074.0PCoSp26

5.0 -0.10 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 07 3LoTh 4.90
3.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -18 BiDs2 3.20

32.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.50
6.25

5.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.75
5.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.75 6.25
5.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.21
6.11
6.14

31.14

Choreography / Composition 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.250.80 6.21
Interpretation 6.75 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.750.80 6.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.80

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.3655.75UKRTatiana VOLOSOZHAR / Stanislav MOROZOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4.00

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.39

4.210.71 22 1111221 1223.52Tw2
4.60-0.40 00-1-1-100-1100-15.03LoTh3
6.2110010011-10120.216.05Li34

5 BiDs3 3.5 0.10 1 3.601 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
00010000100 2.5700.072.5CCoSp16

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 SpSt2 3.10
4.0 0.07 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 08 PCoSp2 4.07

31.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
5.75
6.50

6.25 5.25 6.00 5.75 7.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.50 6.75
6.25 4.75 5.50 5.75 7.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.50
6.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 7.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.96
5.64
5.89

32.36

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.50 5.25 6.00 6.00 7.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.500.80 6.00
Interpretation 6.00 6.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 7.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.750.80 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.39

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.7654.98USARena INOUE / John BALDWIN, jr. 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.21 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -2 0 0 -2 -1 -2 0 1.69

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.22

5.200.20 00 0000110 0115.03LoTh2
3.640.14 0001000001103.52Tw3
3.43-1111100111010.433.0FCCoSp24

5 SpSt2 3.1 0.29 1 3.391 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
00000000100 6.1410.146.05ALi26

4.0 0.07 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 PCoSp2 4.07
3.0 0.20 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 08 BiDs1 3.20

29.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
6.50

6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 5.25 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.50
6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25
6.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.21
5.93
6.14

30.76

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.250.80 6.04
Interpretation 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.500.80 5.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.22

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.0149.55FRAMarylin PLA / Yannick BONHEUR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4.00

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.54

5.100.10 00 0000100 1105.03LoTh2
3.200.00 -1010000000003.2BiDs23
3.50000000000-1000.003.5PCoSp14

5 2Tw 3.5 0.00 1 3.500 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000-100000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 5Li2 5.50
3.0 0.21 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -18 FCCoSp2 3.21

29.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

4.75 5.25 5.75 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75
4.50 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50
4.50 5.50 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.04
4.68
4.96

30.01

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.50 5.50 5.75 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.750.80 4.96
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.750.80 4.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.54

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.5844.93USAKathryn ORSCHER / Garrett LUCASH 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.07 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3.57

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.35

1.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-34.03T2
3.00-2.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-2-3-35.03FTh3
5.50100000000-1000.005.55Li24

5 SpSt2 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 3.5000.003.5PCoSp16

3.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 BiDs2 3.20
2.5 0.21 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 08 CCoSp1 2.71

30.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.00

5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 3.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 6.50
5.00 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 4.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.00
5.00 5.25 5.75 5.25 6.00 4.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 6.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.57
5.29
5.07

25.58

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 4.25 5.50 5.75 4.75 5.75 6.250.80 5.43
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.00 4.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 6.500.80 5.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.35

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.6644.44UZBMarina AGANINA / Artem KNYAZEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.80 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 2.50

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

15.78

4.000.00 00 0000000 0004.02ATh2
3.46-0.04 -1-100000000-1-13.52Tw3
3.1000000-1-1000000.003.1SpSt24

5 FCCoSp2 3.0 -0.30 -2 2.70-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1
-1-2-2-2-2-3-2-2-2-2-2 5.40-2-0.606.05ALi26

3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 BiDs3 3.50
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 PCoSp2 4.00

30.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
3.25

4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.50
3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.50 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.00 4.50
3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.07
3.86
3.89

28.66

Choreography / Composition 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.750.80 4.04
Interpretation 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.500.80 3.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.78

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.1943.53ESTDiana RENNIK / Aleksei SAKS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2F1 1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1.70

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.34

4.800.30 01 0000110 1014.53STh2
4.79-0.21 00-1-1-1-1-100-10-15.05Li13
3.200000000000000.003.2BiDs24

5 2Tw 3.5 -0.30 -2 3.20-1 -2 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -2 -2 0
-10-100000000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp16

3.1 -0.10 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt2 3.00
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 08 PCoSp2 4.00

27.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
4.00
3.75

4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75
3.75 3.50 3.50 4.50 3.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25
4.25 3.50 3.75 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.21
4.00
4.18

27.19

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.750.80 4.07
Interpretation 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.750.80 3.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.34

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.4343.06ISRJulia SHAPIRO / Vadim AKOLZIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

5Li11 5.0 -0.17 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 0 4.83

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.63

3.20-1.30 -1-2 -1-2-2-2-1-20 -2-1-24.53STh2
3.20-0.30 -1-1-2-10-1-2-1-1-10-23.52Tw3
3.30-10-10000000000.003.32A4

5 FCCoSp2 3.0 -0.13 -1 2.870 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1
0-1-1-10-1000-10 1.870-0.132.0SpSt16

3.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -17 BiDs2 3.20
4.0 -0.04 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 08 PCoSp2 3.96

28.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.00

4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50
4.25 4.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25
4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.29
4.11
4.14

26.43

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.500.80 4.18
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.250.80 4.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.63

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.6942.95SVKOlga BESTANDIGOVA / Jozef BESTANDIG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

BiDs21 3.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 3.20

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.26

1.90-1.40 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-23.32A2
3.500.00 0000000-100003.52Tw3
2.29-1-1-1-10-1-100-1-1-1-0.212.5CCoSp14

5 SpSt1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 3.80-1-0.704.53STh6

5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 5Li1 5.00
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 PCoSp2 4.00

28.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
4.50

4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 6.25
4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 6.00
4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 6.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.50
4.25
4.25

25.69

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 6.250.80 4.36
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 6.500.80 4.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.26

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.9542.72LATOlga BOGUSLAVSKA / Andrei BROVENKO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -0.04 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 1.46

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.77

4.10-0.40 -10 -1-1-1-1-100 0-1-14.53STh2
3.33-0.17 0-1-100-1-10-200-23.52Tw3
5.000-10000-1-100000.005.05Li14

5 CCoSp1 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
00000000000 3.1000.003.1SpSt26

3.0 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 BiDs1 3.00
3.5 -0.04 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 08 PCoSp1 3.46

26.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
3.50

4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50
4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25
4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.36
4.04
4.21

25.95

Choreography / Composition 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.250.80 4.21
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.250.80 4.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.77

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.5939.96BULRumiana SPASSOVA / Stanimir TODOROV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Tw1 3.5 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.50

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.37

3.140.14 00 0000101 0113.02LoTh2
4.91-0.09 -1-1-1-100000-1005.05Li13
1.53-1-1-1-1-10-1-1000-1-0.171.72F4

5 BiDs1 3.0 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
-1-10-100-1-1000 2.41-1-0.092.5CCoSp16

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt2 3.10
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 08 PCoSp2 4.00

25.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
4.25
3.75

4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.75
4.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25
4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.07
4.00
3.96

24.59

Choreography / Composition 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.500.80 4.21
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.500.80 4.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.37

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00
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